RESOLUTION NO. 2023-76  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF BROWN & CALDWELL, INC. FOR THE CONTRACT 

AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION NINETY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-

FIVE DOLLARS ($4,099,595.00) AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR 

DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY  

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (the “City”) is in the process of constructing 

the new water treatment plant, and desires to engage the services of an engineer to provide